

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 18-3579

Type: Misc - Professional Services

Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/14/2018

Title: Ordinance approving professional services agreement with GuideSpark, Inc. to provide innovative

communication methods to educate benefit-eligible civilian and uniformed Police employees regarding the City's benefit plans for a three year term beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2021, with two renewal terms of one year each at the City's option, with total compensation of \$254,000.00. [Ben

Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Lori Steward, Human Resources Director]

Sponsors:

Indexes: Employee Benefits

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Score Summary Matrix, 2. Contracts Disclosure Form, 3. RFP Communication of Benefits, 4. Draft

Ordinance, 5. Professional Services Contract - added June 13 2018, 6. Ordinance 2018-06-14-0454

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2018	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass